FNo: I-34016/25/2017-SNP **Government of India** Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship (SNP Division / Wing II)

Shivaji Stadium Annexe Building Connaught Place, New Delhi Dated: 30th August, 2018

## **OFFICE MEMORANDUM**

Subject: Convergence of Jan Shikshan Sansthan (JSS) Scheme with Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship and Use of Logo of 'Skill India' - reg

The undersigned is directed to state that with the approval of competent authority, Jan Shikshan Sansthan (JSS) component of the Scheme of Support to Voluntary Agencies for Adult Education and Skill Development from M/o Human Resource Development has been transferred to M/o Skill Development & Entrepreneurship (MSDE) for its effective implementation. Under the Scheme, the JSSs are empanelled as voluntary orgainsation/NGOs to impart skill development training with the aim and objective of the extant guidelines. The Scheme endowing with detailed provisions regarding financial assistance to empanelled JSSs in the form of grants-in-aid under component of recurring/non-recurring heads including emoluments of the JSS staffs engaged on contract basis by the JSS.

- In this regard, it is stated that the said Jan Shikshan Sansthan (JSS) Scheme is under the 2. process of aligning with existing skill ecosystem of MSDE for its early and effective implementation.
- In order to promote Skill India Initiatives of the Government of India, all the empanelled JSSs are permitted to use Logo of 'Skill India' along with logo of Jan Shikshan Sansthan (JSS) subject to 'The Emblem and Names (Prevention of Improper Use) Act, 1950'. The detailed guidelines for use of 'Skill India' logo can be accessed at Ministry's website www.msde.gov.in under 'Guidelines'.
- The details of the Nodal officers looking after Jan Shikshan Sansthan (JSS) Scheme are as follows:
  - Shri R.K Gupta, Director i. (SNP Division / Wing II), Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship, Shivaji Stadium Annexe Building, New Delhi -110001 Ph: 011-23450866

ii. Dr. Ramakrishna Sura, Additional Director, Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship, Block-10, Jamnagar House, New Delhi- 1100011 Email: dir.jss-msde@gov.in

Mob: 9968182510

Email: rk.gupta74@gov.in

(Sanjeev Kumar) Deputy Director Ph: 011-23450860

Sayer Kuna

To

## All Empanelled JSSs under Scheme

## Copy to:

- 1. PS to Joint Secretary, Skill Development, MSDE
- 2. PS to Joint Secretary, Admn.& Estt., MSDE
- 3. PA to Director, Deptt.Of School Education & Literacy, M/o of HRD, New Delhi
- 3. PA to Dir(RKG), MSDE/DS (BKR), MSDE